BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES

Barnstable County Complex P.O. Box 427, 3195 Main Street, Route 6A Barnstable, Massachusetts 02630 Office of the Clerk (508) 375-6761 email: joconnell@barnstablecounty.org

MEMORANDUM September 16, 2020

To: Town Clerks of Barnstable County

From: Janice O'Connell, Clerk for the Assembly of Delegates

Subject: Enacted Ordinance No. 20-10

Attached to this memo and email please find the following documents:

- Enactment Notice
- Signed Ordinance 20-10

Thank you.

LEGAL NOTICE

BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES

Notice of Enactment of County Ordinances

The following Ordinance has been enacted by Barnstable County:

Enacted Ordinance No. 20-10: Enacted Ordinance No. 20-10: To revise and amend the Barnstable County Home Rule Charter in accordance with the third paragraph of Section 9-1 of the Barnstable County Home Rule Charter by amending the Charter to include a Recall provision for the removal from office of a member of the Board of Regional Commissioners. This Proposed Ordinance authorizes the filing of a Petition to the General Court for Special Legislation filed by the Assembly of Delegates with the Approval of the Board of Regional Commissioners.

Janice O'Connell, Clerk Assembly of Delegates

Publication Date: September 16, 2020